

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.427 OF 2023

[Pandit S/o. Mahu Lodhi (Thakrele) ..Vs.. Smt. Fulkan W/o. Shrawan
Nagpure (Dead) thr LRs and Ors.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr M. A. Vishnu, Adv. h/f Mr S. A. Deo, Advocate for Appellant.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2025.

1. Last chance is granted to argue the matter. Stand over to 25.03.2025.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

Tambe