



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 427 OF 2023**

s/o Mahu Lodhi (Thakrele) ..vs.. Smt. Fulkan w/o Shrawan Nagpure (Dead) through L.Rs. and others )

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. M.A. Vishnu, Counsel for the appellant,  
Mr. M.R. Patil, Counsel for respondent Nos. 1-A and 1-B.

**CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.**  
**DATED : 11-06-2025**

The appellant is directed to take the necessary steps to serve notices on respondent Nos. 2 to 15 or file an application regarding the dispensation of their service, if they are formal parties to this proceeding.

2. Learned Counsel for respondent Nos. 1-A and 1-B also sought two weeks' time to work out the matter.
3. Time as prayed is granted.
4. List the matter on 14-07-2025.
5. Till then, interim relief, if any, shall continue to operate.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

*adgokar*