



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 427 OF 2023

Pandit S/o. Mahu Lodhi (Thakare)

Vs.

Smt. Fulkan W/o. Shrawan Nagpure (dead) through LRs.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Shrikant Deo, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 02.09.2025

The learned counsel for the appellant to take
steps in the matter within two weeks.

2. Stand over to 16.09.2025.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)