

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 427 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Pandit S/o Mahu Lodhi (thakrele)PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Fulkan W/o Shrawan Nagpure And Others.RESPONDENT

SHRIKANT DEO for Petitioner

**MILIND RAJEDNRA PATIL (FOR R/1(A) AND R/1(B) for
Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 17th January, 2026

P.C. :

SS.O. TO 30/2/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)