



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
SECOND APPEAL NO. 427 OF 2023

Pandit Mahu Lodhi Vs Smt. Fulkan w/o Shrawan Nagpure (dead) thr. LRs

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Milind Rajendra Patil, counsel for respondent Nos. 1(a) and 1(b).

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J

DATE : 17/06/2026

1. None appeared on behalf of appellant.
2. Mr. Milind Patil, learned counsel, appears for the legal heirs of respondent Nos. 1 (a) and 1(b). The other respondent Nos. 2 to 15 have already been deleted from the array of respondents.
3. List the matter on 01/07/2026.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)